Models
 GI250

-' (BEFORE‘ /N 02-09-0248)
(CHAIN DRIVE MOWERS)

Parts Llst

-

b IS

Grazer DMsbn Ingersoﬂ thipmam Company -

Winneconne, WI 54386

*

bl

N o S
" l‘\
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WIRING DIAGRAM (BEFORE 1989) ~.................. et B
WIRING DIAGRAM (1989 ANDAFTER) ..o M
ENGIRE e S UTTUTOT . AS-AS
TRANSHISSJON & CHAIN DRIVES ........o.oooiiiiiiniii NN
BODY ... e .. AlO-AlY
SEAT LID {1989 AND AFTER) ....................................... AI2
BASE L e, AR
OTAILWHEEL ... e SUTTUUTURUUURIR Al4
DECALS ..ot e e e e BI
Y
b
%,
R\‘.
&
.
R
- ,;f.‘
.i‘
7




\ H
f - . y
) N fb\ . - : B , ‘ ‘ . ~ BN . ‘ ) h‘ B '
' : i ~ WIRING DIAGRAM ~ BEFORE 1989 . ;:: . , ) : -
L = fi . ‘ : L e ) = ' ‘ \
Y 4 - ' B S ' - " |
VAR \ - e Y Gpo-zon ZEACH ‘ . R . _WIRINGDIAGRAM - 1989 AND AETER
Co- — 3 . YA , T N Y . 3 o
‘ . K ;! . ' TEryn S ' ’ Y
LioaT o ‘ N \ ! {lianr: - ! Ar . ! Part A ' ) Part, . . '~ oy : .
r , . Eep - P ' o (ﬁ Ttem - INo. - . Description S R 3N Items Fo. _ Description T Qey.
Y ' : RO L \: \ A N =
Aol . ‘ - . T T # N 1 | cooozous | 10 Amp Circul®™Ereiker Y 12 | ‘69002029 | Safety_Switch 1
. . o - |~ 1 = -~ . =
r 7 P Yeteows - i 1 CLuTc.u_ SLNTLA Qoo 2\02_9;’ - - 2 | 69002014 Headligﬁ!t Assemb N ) 15 { 9002050 Battery - 1
‘ e , - B ] . _ - 3 | 69005581 | Electric Clutch Assembly R 'G9002010 | Starter Wire 1
o \ ‘ : J 7 ) . Bacx oA T\ g . 4 | 69002028 | PIO Clutch Switch C N W1 15 | 69002009 Gi‘b"ung Wire 1
oo \ - . . . J) - - : ",,. . ' - . - -~ 5 | 69002027 | Light Switch : . 1 16 | G9002032 Lig?t/ to Switch Wire 1
L."-* 1T _~ peo LIGHRT STE ! - fﬂ - |6 | 69002037 | Relay ‘ 1 T G9002005 | Selénotd 1
kY i qop-2027 ‘%‘C:J-SSET“ ;7 | 69002003 | Ignition Switeh : 1 |--{-I8 [ G900201D ] Starter to Solencid Wire 1
IC:A.;'ITJOU - . . v 8\,‘69002002 Amp Gauge 1 119 { G9002033 Electr{tc, Lifr Actuator -
- CHeo- 2 o’) . 9 9002023 Hour Meter 1 20 | G900202Q { 3 Position Deg':k Lift Switch -
: » 3 ' 10 | G9002041 | Oil Light 1 G9002034 | Wiring Harness . ; ] 1
£ il 11| 69002001 | seat switch 1 _
s
- * —’{ 7 Sy .
= . - N s o —— . "‘-"-:_}___‘,
: N iy A -
. . ;- ) ] . - .
SAPETY Swiren |Y] r—; , CT LiGnT|-2 116. 2
Geo-208—>’ . e THRE -
Pare Lirr Hofrotl’. H—C .. _ | C — RED [Mvﬁ . .
qo0-20631 ) - < o &E' o _(1_(‘_ > Regwe -
; ey " .
s I | E Yoot . . K .
* @ L & ' e . = ~! | , 4 . <o E
> . L H :
3 X Gack | gracy oaaNat __ T ,
| [iTceraToR 2z A e I :!] i N
£ | e . 8 ' 3 .
K i EnGine W
o : . .
. Aot Qacs Fre]
T Yol é No ArP. |‘Gocemon 6‘:‘. b . 2
ﬁf’ . o Fusu ' od.r ~—H '/ ‘ 3
AT T e - o
A=Y
' L SERTSWITLR \ eC y 2 '
‘ - ' ' zor’::‘: aee-2qo1 : Ad g S
. Decx uirr . & Yparmee | L P T2
900-2020 W T ey , Somen S002029 . ' 19 €
. . ) ﬁﬁwao;1 " a1E ,
T / = g'
L . y s | _
. 2 oRANSE /) 3 3 12 . g}
L : sdt.eu:ono Quo-200% : N, K Ng
. ' ) I . - ' - i )
, ‘ . . ' Beoww ' ' : - o )
. . : : 5 . ) -
- - 3 - - . Y] i .
| - : ~ 900-20i0 000o0GD BATTERY - - ' o oo
i ™~ 900-200Yy - . . . . )
! ! =2 3 ) , ) . . ' ' [t 6
' ‘o . ) . ’ v = .
. . . . __'.t' Goo~-2.009 ~ . ‘ , “ > : ‘
. = . N | \ . s . .. . 4
b , 3 & AR O e 2
i I7J{| '4 -
- ‘ ' - 0
. ) ' : geompd ]
) 18 cosoes v
¢ =




- - ) T S, ')/ .
' L7 ;; T %0 RS v F“wﬂ ‘ , i = L I | : T . - L \ .
.i (% L ) R e [~ PR Lo LA
¥ . ~ B L SN N ’i\\ ' I f}?‘- PR TR R
: ~ 4 : » ~ Ty e : S RN e N ANEAY
) , . . - - ) . \ o s . N R . LY (" [ RN \ §
. VA - L N BN f" ' - N ENE S A ) vy T
S y | . ) o N - BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE PART A \/
. . . } i - ) y i - B L : o= "G 0R— * " D
.+ . BRIGGS & STRATTON'ENGINE PARTS Y oo gy (serit Bumbers Afver 09:08-0544) T L L
s , ' ’ A : . . ' o ' ! : -~! ' ¥ ' L f b e ' ' B
» (Serfal ﬂmber‘g 'Prior fto 09'}18"09‘\\ ) , o . % . . Y . —_— Y 0y - . j‘i}' L - /‘)_ﬁ P J‘i’ ) -
‘ ‘ i s | : ' ¢, Ppart z Ca Fare .- / ' 5 ber.
. Part . : . t %  Part e \ N rolrdp 4 Noo . DFgc‘ription T LnAtye Item Me- Ty t} mn‘g&c{l'pum‘ 1 dey. e
. . . v - - B h - [ ) > " y & N ' = ’ e . . — : = - 4 '! . i \I - hy
Item Nd. Description ¢ Qty. Item ;o .. ‘Destription . Qry. . : T Y =T e S - g ‘
L | . ety 1 4p Qey s [ \ Briggs & Stration Twin,'12.5 HP 1| |16] Go005022" 01t Fiiter J ‘ PRI % A
1 Briges & Stratton Twin, 12.5 HP | 1| |17] 13002 Piug, 3/8% : e T - 2{ G1110001L  Air Duct 1 17 11:3002 © Plug,3/87 " % . -
21 Gl11000L.| Air Duct : b 18( . 11102 ' | Street Elbow, 3/8" 1 Iy ' 3| Gl130010  Glutch Stop 2 |18} 11102 Stregt Elbow, 3/8 1
gjf 9002527 | Pulley, Transmigsion Drive fp\f\xm 191 G9005525 | Fuel Line Clamp L &% s| 9005575  Clutch Retainer Washer: _ 1 |19] ©9005525 Fuel'Line Clamp » N C
4 [ 61110020 | Electric Cluteh Retalner 1 20| G90055€1 | Clutch, Complete 1 5| G9002010 Starter Cable 1| p20| G9005581 Clutch, Complete o L '
5] 69002010 | Stafter Cable L| |21} cooos582 ["clutch Brake - 000013 Stub Shaft - 1 21| 69005582 Clutgh~Brake L
f . 7] 4G L E .
6 [ 4062.25 -| -Key, 1747 :CA7a x 1740 11| [22] Go005583 | Clutch Armature . 8| 40621 ' Key, L/E" x 1/4" x 1" 1| {22} G9005583 Clutch Armature, SR #
7| 61000013 ' Stub shafe : 11 23| 9005584 |. Cluteh Rotor - |t 9| G9002503. Pulley - 1 23| 69005584 , Clutch Rotor, L
8 | 40621 Key, Lia" x 1!}&" x 1 1 24| G9005586.| Spring & Nut Set (J Ea,} - 10§ Gl000021 Starter Cable Retainer 2 24| GI005586 Spring & Nutf Set (3 Ea.) L
| %] G9002303 | Pulley ¥ 1 25| G900558% | Clutch Coil e 1 *} 11| 11108 Street Elbow, 1/8" xj9p° 1 25| G9005585 Clutch Coil - Co 1
10 | G1000021 [ Starter Cable Retaiper - 1 26| ; G90055L4 | Fuel Filter L 12 G9005017 01l Sending Unit 1 26} G9005514 Fuel Filter 1 .
11| 11108 Street Elbow, 1/8" x 90° - 1 27 #C9005515 | Fuel Line : 1 ) 13] 69002067 Wire Harness, 0il Sending Unit 1 27| 69005515 Fuel Line . . 1 s
12 [ 69005017 | 011 Sending Uit 1 28| (9006001 | Machline Washer, 1", 10 GA 2 : 14| G9005008  Preclagner ' 1 28| 30206H5C Hex Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1 1/4", GRS [ 3
13| G9002067 | Wire Harness, 0Ll Sending tnit .[1 29| "G9006000 | Machine Washer, ", 14 GA 1 — . 15| ©900500¢ Air Qleaner Cartridge 1l 1 e
. . . o LT 14 i
14 1 G9005008 | Precleafer : 1 301 J176BHSC | Sockethead Capscrew, 1/8-24 x A N
o' | 15| 69005005 | Alr Cleaner artridge 1 1 3/4", GRS | ' 1] » o
16'| G9005022 | 011 Flilter 1 LI b ' ’ ’ . -
. NP e
. !
) ,
[
B i
kY
- W
), ‘ . . . - » . . ~ 4 . ’ - . A . tr
. , ' ‘ . 222324 25°
' 2223 24 25 . R 2| - e
13 . .' g ?’ . 4 3 o
pd ‘ : . ' o . g )
. _ o . . . CLUICH BREAK - . -
'~ CLUTCH BREAK . : a S L _
~ -DOWN . ' ' ‘ BREERES L
. o ) T ¢ '
- - - —_ ¥ -




~.u

T‘. \:\n’ . , 1% 7 N \“ . —"“-“{“ Ny ) . “,“ ’ . . ‘ " - N , . ) ' ‘ ) ) ‘ ’r,
Lo TRAI&}SMISSION & CHAIN DRIVES : , - , i L TRANSMISSION & CHAIN DRIVES
i 4 '\M ) (Seidal -m{p{;\cru Prior to 09-0@-05?5! T o .o . o — . ) (Sez:idl Nuabers. After 09-08-0944) .
Part . o o T ! T ‘Pary ' ‘ - » : = . -0 ! . ‘ - R o ‘
Iten IHO- ' ' Dencripfién/- . ' Qty. 1ltem Mo. ™ ‘ 'De:i'c:;.pti.on\i “ Qty. Co Part . ' ' " Part
) . N ' ‘ R L S L ' Item No. . Description Qty. Item  No. . *. Description Qey.
' ‘1 69005510.] Set-cCollar,‘1" = . .. 2 | | 22] 41003 | WoodrufE Kev, 1/8".x.3/8" 2. . __ : ‘ " e ‘
|2 | 3901a2¢ | Squarefichd Setscrew; 5/16-18 x 23| 69004504 | Transplsslon, U (Shown) ¢ fa | - 1 | 69005510 | Set Collar, 1%~ / 2 ‘ GZ°2§§§§ itmsmi::i:?n? hraga e
6300411 Drive Wheel,|6x6.50-8 . | 2. | . |co006505 | Transmissien, & . |1} ' . | 2 | 3901A2C |.Squarehead Setscrew, 5/16-18 x G39 [Lransmigsion Diap . )
3 GQQO&DIZ, Dr}ve 'l-niee:l Assgd'.", 16 },x 1.50-8 2" G9004523 | Transmission Diaphragm ' IEEE PR /2 . R 2 GSOOI_;SZS Seal Kit, Model 6 ‘: .
Bk C9004021 ' Drive *nﬁ._,- 16 x 7.50-8 5ot - L 6900651871 Seal Kit; Hodel 6 x T - ) 3 | GS004012 | Drive Wheel Assy., 16 x 7.50-83 2 3004529 Trans. Reservelr Kit, Model 6
N ; 63004003 | Rim, 8" x 5 1/2% - G9004529 | Trans. Reservolr Kit, Model 6 | - | . TR 69004021 | Drive Tire, 1? x 1.50-8 - 1;; -gigggziz ll‘;uiie: :fDriVE Plate t
: 4 | G9006138 | Lug Nat, 1/2-30 ) 8 | [ 24| C9002072 | Brake Switeh T . 1 t 69004003 | Rim, 8" x 5 1/2" o ot 72 '
. 5 -|.69003501 [ Drive Wheel Bearing ' & |'|-25] 61000016 | Bolt Bar- e " + | 4 | 69006138 | Lug Nut, 1/2-20 8 26| 41006 Woodruff Key, 1/8" x 1/2" A
6 (469004009 | Drive Wheel Hub (G1250) 2 26| 41006 ~ |*Woodruff’Key, 1/8" x 1f2" | ou ' "1 5 | 69003501 | Drive Wheel Bearing 4 27| G9004522{ Hub w/Drive Plate 1
"] G5000006 | Wheel Hub Agsy., Regular o 27| 69002500 | Trahdiission Pulley 2 6 | G9004009 |' Drive Wheel Hub . 2 28| G1110025| Bolt Spacer ' 4
(Inclut_‘leé items 5-9) ° - 28 | G9004501 | Transmission Fan, LH A 1 o G6000006 | Wheel Hub 'Aaay., Regular . 29| G9004520) Fan, ccw 1
G9004033 | wheel JHuh, Hill Climber (G1250H)| 2 .| 69004500 | Transmission Fan, RH, i (Includes Items 5-9) - 30| 61110021 Drive Plate 2
7 | G9006137-| Lug Bolt, 1/2-20 x 1 1/4" 8 29| 69004509 | Transnission Washer _ | 2 . 7 | 69006137 | Lug Bolf, 1/2°20 x 1 174" 8| |31 6G9006161| Washer, 1/4", 10 GA 6
45051 © | Self-tapping Zerk, L{4-28 4 30! 35001¢ { Lockwashey, Lfe® < T Ll B | 45051 g Self-tapping Zerk, 1/4-28 4| 32 G1116018| Cross Shaft 1
9 | G9OL1502 Final Drive Sprocket, ‘40A 54 2 31| 31862H5C | Sockethead, Capserew, 1/6-20 x * 9 | 9011502 | Final Drive Sprocket, 4OA 54 . 2| 133} G9005690| Brake Assembly, LH 1
) 10 | 69003000 | Transmisslon Belt, A3e 2 A 172", GRS ! 2 ' 10. G9003000 | Transmission Belt; A36 1 ) ‘G9005691{ Brake Assembly, RH 1
. {11 | 69001000 | Final Drive Chain (G1250) 2 32| 31782H5C | Sockethead Cépscrew, 1/4-28 x . 11 | 69001000 | Final Drive Chain 2 34| G9005587] Brake Caliper -
n ' - ] GI0OLOLS | Final Brive Chain, Hill Climber ) 1/2", GRS ) . 12 | ! 12 | 61000001 | Drive Wheel Axle 2 35| co005565 Caliper Le:;é\t}-.LH -
) (G12501) o : 2 33| G9005690 | Brake Assembly, LR . 1 ) ' 13 | 61000017 | support Collar 2 | 69005566 Caliper Lever, RH - .
- 12 | €1000001 | Drive Wheel Axle’(G1250) 2 09005691 | Brake Assenbly, Rl 1 Tt | 63006003 | Machine Washer, 374", 10 GA 8] [36]G3005567] brake Fad (Set) - N
Gl200001 { Drive Wheel .A.x.le,‘Hlill,Cllmber .J‘o G90055687 | Brake Caliper . : ] - . s 15 | 69003500 | Idler Sprocket Bearing, 1/2 2 37| G9005588| Caliper Bradﬁlet e - - (
, "(GIZSOII) ' "2 351 G90032565 | Callper Lev_'cr’, L ‘ - 16 | 69011501 | Idler Sprocket’ . 121 {38]| c1110014| Caliper Red Collar 2
13 | G1000017 | Support Collar . 21! G9005566 | Caliper lever, RU L - . ‘ G9011501A[ Idler .Sprocket w/Bearings ' -1 139] 69004506 | Transmission Arm, LH 1
- © | X | ©9006003 |, Machine Washer, 3/A", 10 GA 8 | | 38 63005567 | Brake Pad (Set) L “ : 17 | 69003502 | Idler Sprocket Bearing, 3/4" 2| |39 9004507| Transmission Arm, RH 1
o 191 69902300 [ dler Sprocket Bearing, 1/2° | 2 { ['37|'G3005588 | Caliper Bracket 0 - 18 | 69004510 | Transmission bump Valve Clip 2| 40| 62000014| Cable End Bushing ' 2
16 | GI011501 | Idler Sprocket . 2 38| G111001& | Caliper Rod Collar b 2 Sprocket Shaft ) %1 | G2000013| Steering Cable End 2
G9011501A] Idler Sprocket w/Bearings - 39 | G900usS06 | Transmission Arm, Ly 1 19. 61000002 | Idler Sprocke i ' . ' 2
3 | 69003502 | 141 , ] o 20 | 69011505 | Transmission Sprocket w/Brake 42| G9005502| Steering. Cable
. ler Sprocket 'Bearing, 3/4" 2 39 ] 69004507 | Transeission Arm, RH . 1 . - - 7 43| G9005503| Steering Cable Clamp 2
) 18 § G9004510 | Transmission Dump Yalve Clip 2, 40| G2000014 | Cable End Bushing 2 - Disc 5] Gi110022] Spacer - 2 1
19 | 61000002 | 1dlet.Sprocket Shaft . 2 41| 2000013 Steering Cable End 2 |21 | 69001001 | Primary Drive Chali’n. " . ) 004519 an cw ' 1
20- | G9011505 |- Transmissfon Sprocket w/Brake 42| G9005502 | Steering Cable 2 22 | 41003 Woodruff Xey, 1/8".x 3/8 2 451 G9 , .
, Dige - | vl ’ 2 43| 62005503 | Steering Cable Clamp 2 23 | G9004504 | Transmission, LH (Shown) 1
‘ E 69001001 | Primary Drive Chafn ' 2 : ’




58 57 59

/@|f

e

BODY

Ref, No. Part No, Description
1. 201-0000 ' Body .
2, 900-2026  .Lamp
3. 201-0008  Fender R.H.
4, 201 ~0007 Fender L.H.
5. 900-2025 ' Bulb
6, 201-0004 Lid
7 201-0009 . Back Cover
8. 900~2024  lens
9, - 200-0007  Guard Rail '
10, 200-0008 Lid Prop . .
11. 200-0009 Steering Lever
12, 200-0010  Bearing Block,
' Steering lever
13. 900~-5500 Handle Grip
14, 201-0010 Lever Lock
is, 200-0012 Lateh, Lever Lock
16, 900-5501 Spring, Lever Lock
i7. 2C0-0013 Steering cable end
18, 200-0014 Bushing, cable end
19, 900-5502  Steering cable
20, $00-5503  Clamp, steering cable
21, 201 -0011 Brake lever, lock
22, 230-0002  Tall Weight-
23,  900-5562  Spring =
24, 900-2029 Safety Switch
25, 900~2001  Seat Switch
26, . 900-5506 Seat: J
28, 900-5597  Delux Seat .
27. 900-2037  Electric Cluth Relay
28, 230-0004 - Dual Tall Wheel Axie
29, 900-5605 _ Throttle Cable{1BHP
T " Kohler)
29, 900-5595  Throttle Cable(1iHP
' - Briggs)
29, 900-5507 Throtile Cable
20, 900-5606  Choke¢ Cable(18HP. ---
i - : Kohler) .
_30. 900-5596 Choke Cable(11HP
' ' ‘ Briggs)
30, 900-5508  Choke Cable
3. S00~5509 Rubber, Body Mount
32, . 200-0015  Body Mount ¥asher
‘33, . 230-0005  Dual Tail Wheel Mt.
W 2{0-0001  Tail Wheel Fork
B (1600) (1800)
54, 230-~0001 Tail Wheel Fork
, : (1600C)(1800¢C) .
A, 200-0016 - Tail Wheel Fork
A {1100)(1250)
3, 230-0007  Dual Tail Wheel Fork:
35, 900-401%  Tail Wheel Assy. -
' (1600)(1800) -
35. 900-4017  Tail Wheel Assy, )
, : (1600c) (1800¢C)
35, : ‘ 900-4004  Tail Wheel Assy,
‘ L (1100)(1250)
35.

. 90p-4010

Tail Wheel Assy,

E-1

i

 BEFORE 1989

Ref, No, . Part No, Description
36 . 200-00174A  Tal)¥ Wheol Axle(1600-~
LT 1€00)
36, 230-00{7  Taill Wheel Axle(1600C-
' ‘ : 1800C)
36, 200-0017 - Tall\Wheel Axle(1100-
‘ . .7 1250) > Dual Tail Wheel
) Axle , .
37. 200-3503 Tail Wheel Fork Bearing
38, 900-5510  Set Collar .
39, 230-0005 Dual Tail Wheel Tube
, ' . . Block
bo, 900-5533  Fuel Tank
by, 230-0008 Pivot Axle
L2, 900-55173 el Tank Valve
43, 900-5514°  Fuel Filter
4, 900-5515 Fuel Hose
45, 900-2004  Battery
45, 200-0019 Hold Dovn
47, 900-~2005 Solenoid
L8, . 500-5522 Dzus Fastener
9, 900-5516 'Deck Spring :
50. 900-~3505  Tall Wheel Bearing, (3/4")
T ogt, 900~-5523 Seat Spacer
52, 900-5561  Fuel Tank Cap
53. g00-5525 Fuel Line Clamp
54, 200-0021 Battery Post Protector
85, 900-2028- Clutch Switch
56, QU0~-2027 Light Switch
57, 900-2003 Tgnition Switch
53, 900-202) Hour Meter
59, 900-2002 Amp Meter
60, 201-0006 = Dash Board
[
. g




-8

BODY -

: I L o . \\.
: a ST I9BYANDAFTER Y
) Par-r_, L] ! Fart ‘ ., ‘ - ’
item No. \ Description - 'Qty. Itém Nao, - Descr}pl.‘ion R ‘Qty.
1 ! A - i o
1 | c2010000G | Body ' T 1| |18 | 63002014 [ Light Assemblysy . . 2 .
2 | 62010017 | Fender, RH (Shown}' {G1250) 1|19 | c9oo2024 | Lens -
€2010013G | Fender, RH, K111 Climber (612508 X | {20 | c9002068 | Gasker* o -1
620100166 | Fender,”LH (G1250) . )Lz | eso0z02s | Buln H ol IR
62010012 | Fender, LH, Hill Climber (G1250HY 1 | |22 | G9o02026 Lamp” ' ’ - "
3 | G201000%G | Back Cover 11 23 | G9002060 | Battery e 1 ,
4 | 62000007 | Guard Rai1 1 |24 | 69005522 | Dzus Fastener 1. g
5 | 69003501 | Bearing 2 1|25 | GY00S509 | Rubber Body Mount 8
& | G2010006 | Dashboard . 1 26 | G2000015 | Body Mount Washer 4
1 | 62000019 | Hold Down, Battery’ 1 | 127 | G9005508 | Choke Cable 1
8 [ G2000021 | Battery Fost Protector 1 28 | G9005605 | Throttle Cable 1 ’
9 | 62300002 | Tail Weight {Optional) - || 29 | Go00z002 Amp Meter 1
10 | 69005513 | Shutoff Valve, Fuel 1 | {30 | 69002023 | Hour Meter 1
11 | 9901 Nipple, 1/8" x Close 1 || 31 | 69002003 1gnition Switch 1
12 | 69005533 | Fuel Tamk 1 | |32 | ¢9002027 | Light Switch 1
13 | 69005561 | Fuel Tank Cap With Gauge 1133 | 69002028 [ Clutch Switch 1.
14 | 69002005 | Solencid 1|34 ] Go002041 | 011 Light 1
15 | 69002037 | Relay ot 1 | ]35 1 61210016 | Brake Rod 1
16 | G9005516 | Deck Spring _ ? 36 | G2010011 | Brake Lever Lock 1
17 | G3005518 | Deck.Lift Cable 2 | 137 | 69005500 | Hand1e Grip 1

T

o P - . \,i" .
S PR Y 3 o _}_r\ . -
o AT Y P S O S S
+ _g‘ .o U . '\ i ‘\? , '.
- % “ t , V4 \_g e " 2
b h g - - o ' .
S . e - - ., N
R o SEATLIDASSEMBLY :~ - 1989 AND AFTER. #
“r c 1 ' o - o A
i N -~ AT .J o
Part ¥ 5 ~ X Part . . AT
Item No. Descriptiony, "Qty. Item No. ’ Descripgion Y. Qty.
1"‘520}000& Seat Lid ‘ - 1 13 [ GDS13 Arm Rest Kf’: (Optionaff.«-’ -
2 | 62010010 | Lever Lock 17 |14 |G9005523 | Seat Space ‘ &
3-| G2000012 | Latch, Lever Leck X 15 G9005700,| Seat Lid Latch Spring 1.
< 4. G200001% Bushing 5 16 | 69005501 | Lever Lock Spring 1.
"% | G2000010 | Bearing Block {g__ 117 G90020?9 Safety Switch - ﬁ- 1
6-| G2000009 Steering Lever. .. . Z '\:Alﬂ G90055(‘)O' ,Handle Grip . - 2
7 | G2010015 Seat Lid Latch ¢ — o 1 {119 G909?5q2 Steering Cab]te '2
g | G2010014 | Sear Lid Latch Bolt 1 20 | G9065503 | Steering Cable Clamp A
9 | 62000013 | Steering Cable End - 4 21 [ 62000008 | Lid Prop . 1
10 G201i3'018 Seatt Lid Harness Retainer L 22 690053?.3 Seat Rail (Pair) 1
11 | G9002001 | Sear Swiltch 1 23 | G9005767 | Seat Spring 1
12 { 69005597 | Seat 1

T




~ . ‘ . C. ‘ I B ) R . . e : . A - L
- } b . v jr - ;, ~ N N l‘.i -‘.r,: I’R -_\\ n ir‘L‘ t ‘ - —7' . h\ '/ \_ - "_ b. J, _r‘
o - . LSt 3. ‘ : o S - - " A et 19891991 _,
- . - . ' . ’ . Pt 4. oy ’ *ore % I ) Mt At W : . ""4»‘: i
-we y T ‘-.,"-; _7" ! - 1" ' ' ' s - - g =" ; ' ' A
"~ BASE ASSEMBLY B S o SINGLE & DUAL TAIL WHEEL ASSEMBLY, o
. ) . ‘ AR SEAV T ’,P‘ ‘. - Lot L = { PR
. .’ Part R T p il s s ‘ ! o \ "\\. ‘ a0 e . .
. N - + PO ¢ : i 3 N * 5 ! v )
. , - : art R o —_— SINGLE TAIL WHEEL S BUAL TAIL WHEEL L
Iten No. Pescription Qty. Item !:l'?. Deacription o , Quy. ' 7 Vo 1 L e o - S .
) | : : . ’ :‘ ® ar L 4 T & B nr 7 5 A
1} 61110000 |Base . 1| |31 {61120023 | Porward wo ' Parc TN by o Pire . T oo
. ) se Down Lock - 1 ) Cw "D’ oMo . .. No." . ' De £q o © .
2| G3000023RH|Dedk Lift Arm, Front RH 1 12.{61120017 | Brake Cross. Rod . -~ 1, 1 ; Item .Nox:"ﬁ . oo »escr p oln.. \ . ; QNY;. Iten: W o: T ’ scription Qey.
G3000023LH|Deck Lift Arm, Ffont LH 1 13 |61110004 |Brake Cross Rod Bearing ) 2 B ‘ 1300017 | Axle - y B ‘ 7 1 Tai 1 1
3] SaoLa0an  [oeck LEE Am, Back RE 2 14 [G1110007 | Caliper Rod ' 2| A : cgooiou T 1? {hed1 Asseab LI 1 ) c;:ooooa Du31 1'311 :hhelel ;xl: 2 |7
4| G3000013S |Bushing, Short - 3| 115 |e90osses [caliper Spring 2 (3003518 ° beacine i slf{;"; il oy 12 2 ngggg? ﬁual Tau Wheel o 1 '
S{ G3000041 [Wire Tubei i [ *| [16 [38001C - [Flatwasher, 174" 2 | eo00sc1s 'ri N 'n‘i; :eSO sﬂscm y i 3 62300002 E}:al Iail meel T ‘;“Em . y
6| 63000022 |Cross Bar’Pin . 1| [17 |32941c (Elastic Stop Mut, 1/4-20 . 27| . : B T ‘mm’au x 6- 1 “1¢ 2 ix eel fube Block a | ;
71 G3000014 v |Croass Bar vy 18 [61110019 | Sprifig: Loaded Idler Mount 1 - gzgo;gl‘) Tl S . S | G2300008 | Pivot Axle - 1
8| 63000013 |Bushing, Long 3| [19 [69002501 | 1dler: Fylley 1 A 12 06001 | I3 sel For 6 | C2000017 | Tall Wheol Axle 2|
9| 62000015 [Body Mount Washer ) 1 20 169005580 | Trans” Belt Tightener- Spring - /| 1 12 | G9005510 | Ser Co.llar, 1 2 10 | G9004022 | Tail Wheel Assembly 2
. 10| 30031HSC |Tap Bolt, 3/8-16 X 3", GRS 2 ., : , \ . 13 [ G2130003 |.Spacer, Tall Wheel Fork 1 59001505 | Bearing, Wneel Assembly L
; . 2 14 | 3ls028C Hex Capscrew, 1/2-13 x 9 LpL/2" 1 11 | GS003501-| Bearing, 1" 6
! : - 12 | G9005510 | Set Collar, 1" 4
~ ' 15 | 314022C, { Hex Capscrew, 1/2-13 x 6 1/2" 2
il ‘ . ) : ' ' . . .




et ' TRACTORDECALS L .

These decals have been placed on the tractor to instruct the .operator and, to warn of safety hazards. It is
very important that they be in place and visible ac all times, - Réplace damaged or missing decals immedia-
tely' Order by the, part nunter s shown below. : . '

opEanN -

CONTROL THE SP'EED THROUGH THE‘-

CAUHON' READ OPERATING USE OF TRANSMISSION CONTROL ONLY
MANUIAL BEFORE OPERATING . FORWARD .
NEUTRAL L "’
THIS MACHINE AR VERGE .
69005541 .
. ‘. 3 N
THIS MACHINE HAS AN IGNITION INTER-
LOCK SAFETY SYSTEM ALL CONTROLS
= -MUST BE IN NEUTRAL BEFORE .THE ‘ P § e
j;j Eucm: WiLL START. - 900-5541 8 IR - 7 €9005548 4
- erﬁS I § ENGINES PRODUCE CARBON MoNoxioe ff . =
‘ ' N WHICH IS AN ODORLESS DEADLY POiSON .
' DU NUT UPERATE IN AN EHCI.USED AREA y -
| 09005723 T . I .
I /,
9005544 . )
. 9005611
. .
s 5, -
- N -
R o 69005546 ' DASH DECAL
’ 9005702  G1250 DECAL KIT, .
. . ‘
+ -‘ﬁvh‘, * i i

-






